Statement of Complete Movable Properties Held Upto the Financial Year 2018-2020

Name designation & initial date of joining the official service	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly / annual income etc.	Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay 10,000/- i.e. its value, source of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished, to the Court.)	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount.	Details of the PPF, FDR, NSC, NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested.	Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources. If any with details of deduction	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Mr. RAM BABOO YADAV Spl. Judge (U.P. Dacoity.A.A.) Initial Date of Joining 15.06.2006	Smt. Neharika Yadav (Wife) (Age 34 Years Approx) Devpriyam (Son) (Age 10 Year Approx) Rudrapriyam (Son) (Age 06 Years Approx)	Financial Year: 2018-20 Smt. Neharika Yadav M.Sc Zoology Home Tuition Rs. 20000/-Per Month	Son Devpriyam on 30.04.2010. Approx Value Rs. 40000/- (3) 15 gms Gold Ornament on	Financial Year: 2018-19 (1) SBI A/c No. 11478960089 (Before Job) Balance Amount on Date 31.03.2019 Rs 6947/- (2) SBI A/c No. 30815117319 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 1362924/- (3) SBI A/c No. 20042065153 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 714592/- (4) Kenera Bank A/c No.	FDR Amount Rs. 80000/- dated 16.09.2011 REL INFRA BOND Amount Rs. 20000/- on 15.02.2012 Financial Year: 2018-19 Investment Summery:- PPF Rs. 150000/- LIC Rs. 83078/- PLI Rs. 42600/- SBI Life Insurance Rs. 200000/- A/c & Investment Details:- PPF A/c No. 0083220401 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 2218595/- Jeevan Urabhi Policy No. 312984158 Installment Rs. 21441/- Yearly	SANTRO CAR UP 33M 8475 CAR LOAN Amount Rs. 300000/- was taken on 16.02.2008. Margin money of Rs. 69000/- was given from salary account at the time of loan. Number of installment were 60. Monthly installment Rs. 5300/- , loan amount Rs	Gross Income from Salary on 31.03.2019 Rs.1810278/-, Saving Bank Accounts Interest Rs. 65251/- and PPF A/c Interest Rs. 161986/- Deduction:- GIS Rs 4800/- NPS Rs. 165350/- Income Tax Rs.304167/- Investment:- PPF Rs.150000/- LIC Rs. 83078/- PLI Rs. 42600/- SBI life Insurance Rs.200000/-	NIL

(4) 15 gms Gold Ornament on occasion of marriage of My Sister-in-law in December 2012. Approx Value Rs. 60000/-	date 31.03.2019 Rs. 10500/-	Jeevan Anurag Policy No. 314380541 Installment Rs. 29417/- Yearly Jeevan Komal Policy No. 275494893	300000/- has been paid on 01.06.2009 (17 Monthly Installment @ Rs. 5300/- and Rs. 200000/- Cash from my saving	Financial Year: 2019-20 Gross Income from Salary on 31.03.2020 Rs. 1871233/-, Saving Bank Accounts Interest Rs. 67301/- and PPF A/c Interest Rs. 162106/-	
Ornament on occasion of birth of my Son Rudrapriyam in December 2013. Approx Value Rs. 80000/- (6) 10 gms Gold Ornament on occasion of marriage of My Younger Brother in February 2016. Approx Value Rs. 40000/- (6) 10 gms Gold Ornament on occasion of marriage of My Younger Brother in February 2016. Approx Value Rs. 40000/- (7) (6) 10 gms Gold Ornament on occasion of marriage of My Younger Brother in February 2016. Approx Value Rs. 40000/-	A/c No. 11478960089 (5) PPF A/c No. 20083220401 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 2218595/- Financial Year: 2019-20 (1) SBI A/c No. 11478960089 (Before Job) Balance Amount on date 31.03.2020 Rs. 7218/- (2) SBI A/c No. 30815117319 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2020 Rs. 32362/- (3) SBI A/c No. 20042065153	Yearly Note:- All investment are made out of saving of self of the respective years. Financial Year: 2019-20 Investment Summery:- PPF Rs. 150000/- LIC Rs. 83078/- PLI Rs. 42600/- SBI Life Insurance Rs. 200000/- A/c & Investment Details:- PPF A/c No. 0083220401 Balance Amount on date 31.03.2020 Rs. 2530701/- Jeevan Urabhi Policy No. 312984158 Installment Rs. 21441/- Yearly	and Rs. 10777/- from Salary Account in Kenera Bank). Loan was taken from Kenera Bank Raibareily. Loan Account No. 544 Note:- No loan has been taken in any financial year except car loan in year 2008 from any bank.	GIS Rs 4800/- NPS Rs.192988/- Income Tax Rs.320000/- Investment:- PPF Rs. 150000/- LIC Rs. 83078/- PLI Rs. 42600/- SBI life insurance Rs. 200000/-	

No. 2825101001422 Jeevan Anand Policy No. 218506109
Balance Amount on Installment Rs. 16083/- Yearly
date 31.03.2020 Rs.
10813/- Jeevan Anurag Policy No. 314380541
Note:- Deposits are Installment Rs. 29417/- Yearly
made out from
salary and arrears. Jeevan Komal Policy No. 275494893
All accounts are Installment Rs. 37578/- Yearly
salary account in
different posting Postal Life Insurance Policy No.
districts except SBI 285664CS Installment Rs. 42600/-
A/c No. Yearly
11478960089
SBI Life Insurance Policy No.
(5) MOD FIX 51530995508 Installment Rs. 100000/-
DEPOSIT No. Yearly
39200608376 dated
07.03.2020 Amount SBI Life Insurance Policy No.
Rs. 169000/- from 51664965002 Installment Rs. 100000/-
A/c No. Yearly
20042065153
Note:- All investment are made out of
(6) MOD FIX saving of self of the respective years.
DEPOSIT No
39181724904 dated
01.03.2020 Amount
Rs. 1760000/- from
A/c No.
30815117319
(7) PPF A/c No.
0083220401
Balance Amount on
date 31.03.2020 Rs.
2530701/-

Statement of Land Held In the Financial Year: 2018-2020

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	1 *		Annual Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Mr. RAM BABOO YADAV	Spl. Judge (U.P. Dacoity.A.A.)	Allahabad	Mirjapur, Chauhari	1 Bihawa	Acquired		Rs. 1900000/- on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 1950000/- on date 31.03.2020	NIL

(RAM BABOO YADAV) Spl. Judge (U.P. Dacoity.A.A.), Etah

Statement of Immovable Properties Upto the Financial Year: 2018-2020

Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Areas in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value (Rs.)	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted with	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Mr. RAM BABOO YADAV		Village Harakhpur, Pargana Mirjapur Chauhari, Tehsil Soraon, District Allahabad	1 Bishwa		Rs. 1900000/- on date 31.03.2019 Rs. 1950000/- on date 31.03.2020	Gaon Sabha	By Lease Before Job	Gaon Sabha	Nill

(RAM BABOO YADAV) Spl. Judge (U.P. Dacoity.A.A.), Etah